ENTERPRISE AGREEMENT FOR EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 4

P 8
This Amendment No. 3 is made this / 7 day of Aua 4375 2017, by and between the GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY

AUTHORITY ("GTA") and AT&T Mobility National Accounts LLC (“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, heretofore GTA entered into that certain wireless Enterprise Agreement for Equipment and Services on

December 31, 20013 (“Agreement”), with respect to certain products and services to be provided to GTA by the Contractor,
as more particularly described therein as amended by the following amendments (collectively, the Enterprise Agreement for
Equipment and Services and all the Amendments hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”):

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to reflect certain changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the terms and conditions stated herein, and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as
follows:

1.

The existing Agreement is amended by adding, to Exhibit B of the original Agreement dated December 31, 2013
AT&T Mobile Call Recording, AT&T Landline Texting, Land Mobile Radio (LMR) LTE Interoperability, AT&T
Dynamic Traffic Management, AT&T and Knox Work Space, AT&T Business Messaging, [BMMaas360 from AT&T,
AT&T Fleet Complete and AT&T Work Force Manager as described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

2 Notices, of the Agreement shall be modified by updating the contact information for GTA and Contractor, and by
adding the following language to the end of this Section:
Georgia Technology Authority AT&T Mobility National Accounts LLC
47 Trinity, 3rd Floor 2180 Lake Blvd NE
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30319
Attn: Internal Support Services Jim Allgood
Contract Administration Account Manager
Email: contracts@gta.ga.gov Email: Jim.allgood@att.com
Phone number: (404) 463-2300 Phone number: (404) 431-3585
3. Definitions. All capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined herein shall have the respective meanings
given to such terms in the Agreement.
4. Entire Agreement. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment No. 4, the Agreement shall be and remain in full

force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations of
the parties. This Amendment No 4 and the Agreement, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and
supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No 4 to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives as of the date set forth above.

AT&T MOBIITY NATIONAL ACCOUNTS LLC

By:

GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY

Name:

Title:

Date:

M?&W

Linda J. Cottingham 7

77
i3

Name: CH/JQL:;S rRﬁ.oDz <

Sr. Contraqct Manager Title: CTA ?,ao;,uee.a-wur bme—cfoL

Date:

8’//7/80/7

08/02/17

GTA Amendment 4 — 072817 — Ic4267 — "C" — Support Request # 1-6TVOOXS

Page 1 of 3



Exhibit A
AT&T Mobile Call Recording, AT&T Landline Texting, Land Mobile Radio (LMR) LTE Interoperability, AT&T Dynamic
Traffic Management, AT&T and Knox Work Space, AT&T Business Messaging, IBMMaas360 from AT&T,
AT&T Fleet Complete and AT&T Work Force Manager

AT&T Mobile Call Recording

Adobe Acrobat
Document

AT&T Landline Texting
LT |

Adobe Acrobat
Document

Land Mobile Radio (LMR) LTE Interoperability
[ FOF |
Adobe Acrobat

Document

AT&T Dynamic Traffic Management

.ror |
Adobe Acrobat

Document

AT&T and Knox Work Space

Adobe Acrobat
Document

AT&T Business Messaging
[ FOE |

Adobe Acrobat
Document

GTA Amendment 2 — 0050417 — Ic4267 — “C” — Support Request # 1-6EBHWDA
Page 2 of 3



IBMMaas360 from AT&T
[ FDF |
2
Adobe Acrobat
Document

AT&T Fleet Complete

| roF |
e
Adobe Acrobat
Document

AT&T Work Force Manager

)
A

Adobe Acrobat
Document

GTA Amendment 2 — 0050417 — [c4267 — "C” — Support Request # 1-6EBHWDA
Page 3 of 3



